

HB1301_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB24-1301 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, strike line 23.
- 2 Page 8, line 24, strike "PROVIDES" and substitute "PROVIDE".
- 3 Page 8, line 25, after "PLAY." add "THE DEPARTMENT OR A SCHOOL MAY
- 4 CONTRACT AND PARTNER WITH A COMMUNITY NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION
- 5 TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSE OF THE GRANT PROGRAM."
- 6 Page 9, line 7, after "ET SEQ." add "AND EMPLOY A FULL-TIME PHYSICAL
- 7 EDUCATION TEACHER."
- 8 Page 9, line 11, strike after "ET SEQ." add "AND EMPLOY A FULL-TIME
- 9 PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER."
- 10 Page 11, after line 19 insert:

11 "(10) NOTHING IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO
12 SUPPLANT A SCHOOL'S OR SCHOOL DISTRICT'S PHYSICAL EDUCATION
13 PROGRAM."
- 14 Strike "OR" and substitute "AND" on: **Page 8**, line 24; **Page 9**, line 26;
15 **Page 10**, lines 5 and 18; and **Page 11**, line 9.

** ** ** *